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The Top 100 Contractors Report is a list developed annually by the U.S. General Services
Administration as part of its tracking of 11.S. federal government procurement. !

In fiscal year 2005, the federal government aimed to source 23% of all subcontracts from small
businesses with guidance from the Small Business Administration.*! The federal government
was unable to meet this goal in 8 years until FY2013 when it subcontracted over $83 billion from
small businesses.!"

Fiscal year 2015 marked several historic achievements; the federal government exceeded their
overall goal of 23% by 2.75% resulting in $90.7 billion dollars awarded to small businesses, !
5.05% ($17.8 billion) of which went to women-owned small business (WOSB), meeting the goal
for the first time since it was implemented in 19961

The top five departments by dollars obligated in 2015 were the Department of Defense ($212.5
billion), Department of Energy ($23 billion), Health and Human Services ($21 billion),
Department of Veteran Affairs ($20 billion), and NASA ($13 billion).

Top 100 contractors in FY2015 by dollars obligated!®’

Rank  Global vendor name Actions Dollars obligated %'ljotal #Total
performed actions dollars
1 Lockheed Martin 121,387 $36.259,911,070.83 0.6866%  8.2999%
2 Boeing 13,201 $16,646,781,379.52 0.0747%  3.8104%
3 General Dvnamics 21,945 $13,632.984.913.57 0.1241%  3.1206%
4 Raytheon 10,554 $13.114.246,704.69 0.0597%  3.0018%
5 Northrop Grumman 11,628 $10.637.246,770.72 0.0658%  2.4349%
6 McKesson Corporation 106,371 $8.358,491,280.54 0.6017%  1.9133%
7 e s 25,400 $6,792.039.706.41 0.1437%  1.5547%
Corporation
8 1.3 Technologies 8.493 $5.450,824.009.65 0.0480% 1.2477%
9 Bechtel 201 © $4,645,069,049.63 0.0011%  1.0633%
10 BAE Systems 10,541 $4.436,736,025.43 0.0596%  1.0156%
11 Huntington Ingalls Industries 2,815 $3.658.243.433.80 0.0159%  0.8374%
12 Humana 359 $3.606,978,123.20 0.0020%  0.8256%
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Top 100 contractors in FY2015 by dollars obligated™”!

Global vendor name

Science Applications
International Corporation
Booz Allen Hamilton
Health Net

Computer Sciences
Corporation
UnitedHealth Group

Harris Corporation
(General Atomics
Hewlett-Packard Company

Battelle Memorial Institute

United Launch Alliance
I.os Alamos National
Security

CACI International

Bell Boeing Joint Project
Office

AmerisourceBergen
Corporation
California Institute of
Technology

Honeywell

General Electric
Cerberus Capital
Management
Consolidated Nuclear
Security

Alliant Techsystems

Textron

Lawrence Livermore
National Security

Jacobs Engineering Group
Merck & Co

Oshkosh Corporation

URS Corporation

Actions

performed Dollars obligated
65,985 $3.379,536,958.40
7,113 $3,297,743,554.14
238,665 $3.020,424.385.16
3,993 $2,756,927,050.45
47,752 $2,717,025,525.59
5,755 $2,642,891,178.55
5416 $2,616,770,962.11
3,619 $2,408,484.467.32
794 $2,367,308.868.69
19,814 $2,339,463,638.01
1,920 $2,160,120,731.76
127 $2,101,574.375.78
43 $2.,101,199.645.51
3,432 $2.060,262,978.75
2,570 $2,043,291,313.12
207,887 $1,905,142,847.42
2,094 $1.865,908,370.62
6,941 $1,779,793,073.48
7.168 $1,694,742,834.63
1,147 $1.661,418,631.90
28 $1,649,049,334.46
2,340 $1,639,683,465.61
4,568 $1.601,995,468.59
75 $1.479.337,728.49
3,447 $1,478,726,652.43
169 $1,429,525,856.36
7,503 $1,425,719,452.89
1,053 $1,419,404,544.21

94

%Total
actions

0.3736%

0.0402%
1.3500%

0.0226%

0.2701%
0.0336%
0.0306%
0.0205%
0.0045%
0.1121%
0.0109%
0.0007%

0.0002%
0.0194%
0.0145%

1.1759%

0.0118%

0.0393%
0.0406%

0.0065%

0.0002%

0.0132%
0.0258%

0.0004%

0.0195%
0.0010%
0.0424%
0.0060%

%Total
dollars

0.7721%

0.7549%
0.6914%

0.6311%

0.6219%
0.6035%
0.5990%
0.5513%
0.5419%
0.5355%
0.4945%
0.4811%

0.4810%
0.4716%
0.4677%

0.4361%

0.4271%

0.4074%
0.3879%

0.3803%

0.3775%

0.3753%
0.3667%

0.3386%

0.3385%
0.3272%
0.3264%
0.3249%
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Top 100 contractors in FY2015 by dollars obligated!”)

Actions
performed

Global vendor name
Accenture 1.235
UT-—Battelle 54
Mitre Corporation 923
Geo Group 743
Deloitte 2,135
Cardinal Health 345,938
IBM 1,766
Hensel Phelps Construction 959
Atlantic Diving Supply 21,505
CDW 8.561
Partnership For Supply g
Chain Management
Fluor Corporation 620
Sterling Parent 2,016
CH2M Hill 1,810
State Of California 2,058
Johns Hopkins University 2,306
PAE 722
Patriot Team 1,202
Airbus 3.061
F\.flassachusetts Institute Of 418

I'echnology

Chugach Alaska Corporation 3,975
Sierra Nevada Corporation 828
Corrections Corporation Of
Vectrus Systems Corporation 517

276

MacAndrews & Forbes 1.253
Phizer 280
The Aerospace Corporation 429
Royal Dutch Shell TT7
Savannah River National
R 72
Laboratory

Bahrain Petroleum Company 103
(closed)

Austal 127

Dollars obligated

$1,405,912,537.52
$1,382,350,891.11
$1,375,216,972.36
$1,305,212,285.82
$1,271,569.331.97
$1.237.765,959.70
$1,146,316,171.13
$1,136,826,512.50
$1,127,681,555.03
$1,126,071,331.58

$1,116,394,260.00

$1,104.860,125.36
$1,076,045,234.02
$1,058,458.310.44
$1,043,133.029.25
$1,042,573,951.79
$1,038,319,541.72
$1,023,751,398.29
$1,022.394,435.83

$1,008,987,437.69

$1,002,301.572.73
$991,348,427.35

$955,440,686.36

$939.981.606.37
$918,230,264.44
$915.,457,674.74
$891,293,226.35
$889,306,927.73

$888,787.570.74

$864,975,051.99
$845,997,862.19

3044

% Total
actions

0.0070%
0.0003%
0.0052%
0.0046%
0.0121%
1.9568%
0.0100%
0.0058%
0.1216%
0.0506%

0.0000%

0.0035%
0.0114%
0.0102%
0.0116%
0.0130%
0.0041%
0.0072%
0.0185%

0.0024%

0.0238%
0.0047%

0.0017%

0.0029%
0.0071%
0.0016%
0.0024%
0.0044%

0.0004%

0.0006%
0.0007%

%Total
dollars

0.3218%
0.3164%
0.3148%
0.2960%
0.2911%
0.2833%
0.2624%
0.2588%
0.2581%
0.2560%

0.2541%

0.2529%
0.2463%
0.2423%
0.2388%
0.2386%
0.2377%
0.2325%
0.2326%

0.2310%

0.2278%
0.2269%

0.2171%

0.2152%
0.2102%
0.2096%
0.2040%
0.2036%

0.2034%

0.1980%
0.1937%
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Top 100 contractors in FY2015 by dollars obligated!®

Global vendor name p?r‘f:::;i d
Mantech International 2.082
Meccarthy Mortenson Nbaf A
Joint Venture e
i&gg;;{?q[:‘e Regional 1,558
Exelis Inc. 2,068
Rockwell Colling 2413
Coins 'N Things 223
(:( il Technoloaies and 1172
Solutions
ExxonMobil 278
Denali Holding 5.820
Alion Seience and
Téhnology 1,284
Johns Hopkins Health "
System 33
SpaceX 46
FedEx 6,159,100
Valero Energy Corporation 409
Wyle Services Corporation 1,309
AT&T 10,184
Sanofi 230
GlaxoSmithKline 183
Serco 1,193

et — :
1(\1: l‘::;‘igébmdllﬂndl 1398
Berkshire Hathaway 1.937
Rolls-Royee Corporation 873
Express Scripts Holding
Company 196
B.L. Harbert International 113
Insight Enterprises Inc. 1,835
Thales Group 31
Caddell Construction Co 141
Chemonices 234
Mythics 905

Dollars obligated

$845,737,909.23
$842,970.468.00

$831,366,667.43

$829,184,993.14
$821,017.550.48
$797,898,825.81

$775.107,940.48

$770,793,543.46
$757,055,487.35

$743,165.970.67

$726,110,658.12

$672,805,700.06
$660,967.648.51
$645,962,647.93
$642,109,898.40
$629,937,452.22
$625,879,250.36
$617,114,539.15
$575,085,983.68

$575,070,751.35

$571,691,663.24
$550,725,221.56

£ $543,588,235.51

$537.767,715.18
$534,665,924.24
$524.715,956.10
$490,729,304.41
$488,918,571.20
$479.849,039.65
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% Total
actions

0.0118%
0.0000%

0.0088%

0.0117%
0.0137%
0.0013%

0.0066%

0.0016%
0.0329%

0.0073%

0.0002%

0.0003%
34.8395%
0.0023%
0.0074%
0.0576%
0.0013%
0.0010%
0.0068%

0.0079%

0.0110%
0.0049%

0.0011%

0.0006%
0.0104%
0.0002%
0.0009%
0.0015%
0.0058%

% Total
dollars

0.1936%
0.1930%

0.1903%

0.1898%
0.1879%
0.1826%

0.1774%

0.1764%
0.1733%

0.1701%

0.1647%

0.1540%
0.1513%
0.1479%
0.1470%
0.1442%
0.1433%
0.1413%
0.1316%

0.1316%

0.1309%
0.1261%

0.1244%

0.1231%
0.1224%
0.1201%
0.1105%
0.1101%
0.1080%



