Top 100 Contractors of the U.S. federal government

From Wikipedia, the free encyclopedia Jump to navigation Jump to search



This article needs to be **updated**. Please update this article to reflect recent events or newly available information. (January 2019)

The **Top 100 Contractors Report** is a list developed annually by the <u>U.S. General Services</u> Administration as part of its tracking of <u>U.S. federal government</u> procurement. [11]

In fiscal year 2005, the federal government aimed to source 23% of all subcontracts from small businesses with guidance from the <u>Small Business Administration</u>. [2] The federal government was unable to meet this goal in 8 years until FY2013 when it subcontracted over \$83 billion from small businesses.[3]

Fiscal year 2015 marked several historic achievements; the federal government exceeded their overall goal of 23% by 2.75% resulting in \$90.7 billion dollars awarded to small businesses, [4] 5.05% (\$17.8 billion) of which went to women-owned small business (WOSB), meeting the goal for the first time since it was implemented in 1996. [5]

The top five departments by dollars obligated in 2015 were the <u>Department of Defense</u> (\$212.5 billion), <u>Department of Energy</u> (\$23 billion), <u>Health and Human Services</u> (\$21 billion), <u>Department of Veteran Affairs</u> (\$20 billion), and <u>NASA</u> (\$13 billion).

Top 100 contractors in FY2015 by dollars obligated [6]

	Rank	Global vendor name	Actions performed	Dollars obligated	%Total actions	%Total dollars
¥	1	Lockheed Martin	121,387	\$36,259,911,070.83	0.6866%	8.2999%
1	2	Boeing	13,201	\$16,646,781,379.52	0.0747%	3.8104%
	3	General Dynamics	21,945	\$13,632,984,913.57	0.1241%	3.1206%
	4	Raytheon	10,554	\$13,114,246,704.69	0.0597%	3.0018%
	5	Northrop Grumman	11,628	\$10,637,246,770.72	0.0658%	2.4349%
	6	McKesson Corporation	106,371	\$8,358,491,280.54	0.6017%	1.9133%
	7	United Technologies Corporation	25,400	\$6,792,039,706.41	0.1437%	1.5547%
	8	L3 Technologies	8,493	\$5,450,824,009.65	0.0480%	1.2477%
	9	Bechtel	201	\$4,645,069,049.63	0.0011%	1.0633%
	10	BAE Systems	10,541	\$4,436,736,025.43	0.0596%	1.0156%
	11	Huntington Ingalls Industries	2,815	\$3,658,243,433.80	0.0159%	0.8374%
	12	Humana	359	\$3,606,978,123.20	0.0020%	0.8256%
		× × × 1				

144

Top 100 contractors in FY2015 by dollars obligated^[6]

Top 100 contractors in F Y 2015 by dollars obligated						
	Rank	Global vendor name	Actions performed	Dollars obligated	%Total actions	%Total dollars
*	13	Science Applications International Corporation	65,985	\$3,379,536,958.40	0.3736%	0.7721%
	14	Booz Allen Hamilton	7,113	\$3,297,743,554.14	0.0402%	0.7549%
	15	Health Net	238,665	\$3,020,424,385.16	1.3500%	0.6914%
*	16	Computer Sciences Corporation	3,993	\$2,756,927,050.45	0.0226%	0.6311%
	17	UnitedHealth Group	47,752	\$2,717,025,525.59	0.2701%	0.6219%
	18	Aecom	5,755	\$2,642,891,178.55	0.0336%	0.6035%
	19	Leidos	5,416	\$2,616,770,962.11	0.0306%	0.5990%
	20	Harris Corporation	3,619	\$2,408,484,467.32	0.0205%	0.5513%
	21	General Atomics	794	\$2,367,308,868.69	0.0045%	0.5419%
	22	Hewlett-Packard Company	19,814	\$2,339,463,638.01	0.1121%	0.5355%
	23	Battelle Memorial Institute	1,920	\$2,160,120,731.76	0.0109%	0.4945%
	24	United Launch Alliance	127	\$2,101,574,375.78	0.0007%	0.4811%
	25	Los Alamos National Security	43	\$2,101,199,645.51	0.0002%	0.4810%
X	26	CACI International	3,432	\$2,060,262,978.75	0.0194%	0.4716%
不	27	Bell Boeing Joint Project Office	2,570	\$2,043,291,313.12	0.0145%	0.4677%
	28	AmerisourceBergen Corporation	207,887	\$1,905,142,847.42	1.1759%	0.4361%
	29	California Institute of Technology	2,094	\$1,865,908,370.62	0.0118%	0.4271%
	30	Honeywell	6,941	\$1,779,793,073.48	0.0393%	0.4074%
	31	General Electric	7,168	\$1,694,742,834.63	0.0406%	0.3879%
	32	Cerberus Capital Management	1,147	\$1,661,418,631.90	0.0065%	0.3803%
	33	Consolidated Nuclear Security	28	\$1,649,049,334.46	0.0002%	0.3775%
	34	Alliant Techsystems	2,340	\$1,639,683,465.61	0.0132%	0.3753%
	35	Textron	4,568	\$1,601,995,468.59	0.0258%	0.3667%
	36	Lawrence Livermore National Security	75	\$1,479,337,728.49		0.3386%
	37	Jacobs Engineering Group	3,447	\$1,478,726,652.43		0.3385%
	38	Merck & Co	169	\$1,429,525,856.36		0.3272%
	39	Oshkosh Corporation	7,503	\$1,425,719,452.89		0.3264%
	40	URS Corporation	1,053	\$1,419,404,544.21	0.0060%	0.3249%

Top 100 contractors in FY2015 by dollars obligated $^{\underline{\scriptsize 161}}$

Rank	Global vendor name	Actions performed	Dollars obligated	%Total actions	%Total dollars
41	Accenture	1,235	\$1,405,912,537.52	0.0070%	0.3218%
42		54	\$1,382,350,891.11	0.0003%	0.3164%
43	1	923	\$1,375,216,972.36	0.0052%	0.3148%
44		743	\$1,305,212,285.82	0.0046%	0.2960%
* 45		2,135	\$1,271,569,331.97	0.0121%	0.2911%
46		345,938	\$1,237,765,959.70	1.9568%	0.2833%
47	IBM	1,766	\$1,146,316,171.13	0.0100%	0.2624%
48	Hensel Phelps Construction	959	\$1,136,826,512.50	0.0058%	0.2588%
49	Atlantic Diving Supply	21,505	\$1,127,681,555.03	0.1216%	0.2581%
50	CDW	8,561	\$1,126,071,331.58	0.0506%	0.2560%
51	Partnership For Supply Chain Management	8	\$1,116,394,260.00	0.0000%	0.2541%
52	Fluor Corporation	620	\$1,104,860,125.36	0.0035%	0.2529%
53	Sterling Parent	2,016	\$1,076,045,234.02	0.0114%	0.2463%
54	CH2M Hill	1,810	\$1,058,458,310.44	0.0102%	0.2423%
55	State Of California	2,058	\$1,043,133,029.25	0.0116%	0.2388%
\$ 6	Johns Hopkins University	2,306	\$1,042,573,951.79	0.0130%	0.2386%
57	PAE	722	\$1,038,319,541.72	0.0041%	0.2377%
58	Patriot Team	1,202	\$1,023,751,398.29	0.0072%	0.2325%
59	Airbus	3,061	\$1,022,394,435.83	0.0185%	0.2326%
60	Massachusetts Institute Of Technology	418	\$1,008,987,437.69	0.0024%	0.2310%
61	Chugach Alaska Corporation	3,975	\$1,002,301,572.73	0.0238%	0.2278%
62	Sierra Nevada Corporation	828	\$991,348,427.35	0.0047%	0.2269%
63	Corrections Corporation Of America	276	\$955,440,686.36	0.0017%	0.2171%
64	Vectrus Systems Corporation	ı 517	\$939,981,606.37	0.0029%	0.2152%
65	MacAndrews & Forbes	1,253	\$918,230,264.44	0.0071%	0.2102%
66	Pfizer	280	\$915,457,674.74	0.0016%	0.2096%
67	The Aerospace Corporation	429	\$891,293,226.35	0.0024%	0.2040%
68	Royal Dutch Shell	777	\$889,306,927.73	0.0044%	0.2036%
69	Savannah River National Laboratory	72	\$888,787,570.74	0.0004%	0.2034%
70	Bahrain Petroleum Company (closed)	103	\$864,975,051.99	0.0006%	0.1980%
71	Austal	127	\$845,997,862.19	0.0007%	0.1937%

Top 100 contractors in FY2015 by dollars obligated^[6]

Actions %Total %Total						
Rank	Global vendor name	Actions performed	Dollars obligated	actions	dollars	
72	Mantech International	2,082	\$845,737,909.23	0.0118%	0.1936%	
73	Mccarthy Mortenson Nbaf A Joint Venture	7	\$842,970,468.00	0.0000%	0.1930%	
74	Arctic Slope Regional Corporation	1,558	\$831,366,667.43	0.0088%	0.1903%	
75	Exelis Inc.	2,068	\$829,184,993.14	0.0117%	0.1898%	
76	Rockwell Collins	2,413	\$821,017,550.48	0.0137%	0.1879%	
77	Coins 'N Things	223	\$797,898,825.81	0.0013%	0.1826%	
* 78	CGI Technologies and Solutions	1,172	\$775,107,940.48	0.0066%	0.1774%	
79	ExxonMobil	278	\$770,793,543.46	0.0016%	0.1764%	
80	Denali Holding	5,820	\$757,055,487.35	0.0329%	0.1733%	
81	Alion Science and Technology	1,284	\$743,165,970.67	0.0073%	0.1701%	
82	Johns Hopkins Health System	33	\$726,110,658.12	0.0002%	0.1647%	
83	SpaceX	46	\$672,805,700.06	0.0003%	0.1540%	
84	FedEx	6,159,100	\$660,967,648.51	34.8395%	0.1513%	
85	Valero Energy Corporation	409	\$645,962,647.93	0.0023%	0.1479%	
86	Wyle Services Corporation	1,309	\$642,109,898.40	0.0074%	0.1470%	
87	AT&T	10,184	\$629,937,452.22	0.0576%	0.1442%	
88	Sanofi	230	\$625,879,250.36	0.0013%	0.1433%	
89	GlaxoSmithKline	183	\$617,114,539.15	0.0010%	0.1413%	
90	Serco	1,193	\$575,085,983.68	0.0068%	0.1316%	
91	Navistar International Corporation	1,398	\$575,070,751.35	0.0079%	0.1316%	
92	Berkshire Hathaway	1,937	\$571,691,663.24	0.0110%	0.1309%	
93	Rolls-Royce Corporation	873	\$550,725,221.56	0.0049%	0.1261%	
94	Express Scripts Holding Company	196	\$543,588,235.51	0.0011%	0.1244%	
95	B.L. Harbert International	113	\$537,767,715.18	0.0006%	0.1231%	
96	Insight Enterprises Inc.	1,835	\$534,665,924.24	0.0104%	0.1224%	
97	Thales Group	31	\$524,715,956.10	0.0002%	0.1201%	
98	Caddell Construction Co	141	\$490,729,304.41	0.0009%	0.1105%	
99	Chemonics	234	\$488,918,571.20	0.0015%	0.1101%	
100	Mythics	905	\$479,849,039.65	0.0058%	0.1080%	

* Fiscal Sector Contractors